



2026:HHC:35704

**Harbans Kumar Vs. Rajput Kalyan
Sabha HP (REGD) and Ors.**

CMPMO No. 160 of 2026

17.04.2026 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CMPMO No. 160 of 2026

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within three days.

CMP No. 7588 of 2026

The instant application is not pressed at this stage. Accordingly, the same is dismissed as not pressed. Application stands disposed off.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

17th April, 2026
(sushma)