



2026:HHC:35704

**Harbans Kumar vs. Rajput Kalyan Sabha & others**

**CMPMO No.160 of 2026**

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.  
Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind Shamra, Advocate, for respondent No.6

As per report of the Registry, respondents No.1 to 3 stand duly served. Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, has put in appearance for respondents No.1 and 2. Since, none has put in appearance for respondent No.3, therefore, he is proceeded against ex parte.

It has been reported that respondent No.4 and 5 have expired. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time to take consequential steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of said deceased respondents.

List after four weeks.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

May 29, 2026  
(vt)